
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 01/03/20 1st Payment 3,883,270

2nd Payment 4,077,434

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 4,281,305

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 4,495,371

5th Payment 4,720,139
1 11/06/19 Wed $19,617,064 $11,237,696 $40,000,000 $27,952,481 1.431 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 4,956,146
2 11/09/19 Sat $21,905,868 $22,785,379 $50,000,000 $33,600,000 1.489 3.7% 6.9% 7th Payment 5,203,954
3 11/13/19 Wed $19,307,576 $32,561,920 $60,000,000 $40,295,500 1.489 3.2% 9.9% 8th Payment 5,464,151
4 11/16/19 Sat $22,937,318 $43,286,354 $70,000,000 $47,978,067 1.459 3.8% 13.4% 9th Payment 5,737,359
5 11/20/19 Wed $20,724,806 $53,569,087 $80,000,000 $54,832,077 1.459 3.5% 16.4% 10th Payment 6,024,227
6 11/23/19 Sat $24,267,798 $65,249,945 $90,000,000 $62,026,189 1.451 4.1% 19.8% 11th Payment 6,325,438
7 11/27/19 Wed $25,983,076 $78,070,911 $100,000,000 $68,917,988 1.451 4.3% 23.3% 12th Payment 6,641,710
8 11/30/19 Sat $25,270,730 $90,540,381 $110,000,000 $75,809,786 1.451 4.2% 26.5% 13th Payment 6,973,795
9 12/04/19 Wed $24,991,734 $102,872,185 $120,000,000 $82,701,585 1.451 4.2% 29.6% 14th Payment 7,322,485

10 12/07/19 Sat $28,385,826 $118,167,561 $130,000,000 $88,616,224 1.467 4.7% 32.9% 15th Payment 7,688,609
11 12/11/19 Wed $26,474,224 $130,036,957 $140,000,000 $95,432,856 1.467 4.4% 35.9% 16th Payment 8,073,040
12 12/14/19 Sat $30,869,152 $144,114,965 $150,000,000 $101,902,174 1.472 5.1% 39.2% 17th Payment 8,476,692
13 12/18/19 Wed $28,351,566 $156,637,757 $160,000,000 $108,695,652 1.472 4.7% 42.1% 18th Payment 8,900,527
14 12/21/19 Sat $32,983,042 $173,183,503 $171,000,000 $114,800,000 1.489 5.5% 45.3% 19th Payment 9,345,553
15 12/25/19 Wed $34,600,190 $188,642,791 $183,000,000 $122,900,000 1.489 5.7% 48.4% 20th Payment 9,812,831
16 12/28/19 Sat $38,340,572 $203,838,535 $200,000,000 $135,600,000 1.475 6.4% 51.7% 21st Payment 10,303,472
17 01/01/20 Wed $40,639,188 $221,825,312 $220,000,000 $149,200,000 1.475 6.7% 54.9% 22nd Payment 10,818,646

18 01/04/20 Sat $41,166,272 $239,231,662 $237,000,000 $161,200,000 1.470 6.8% 58.0% 23rd Payment 11,359,578
19 01/08/20 Wed $43,483,931 $258,412,274 $258,000,000 $175,500,000 1.470 7.2% 61.0% 24th Payment 11,927,557
20 01/11/20 Sat $55,574,467 $282,925,979 $0 1.470 9.1% 64.5% 25th Payment 12,523,935
21 01/15/20 Wed $101,752,399 $327,808,609 $0 1.470 16.0% 70.2% 26th Payment 13,150,131
22 01/18/20 Sat $59,742,552 $354,160,842 $0 1.470 9.7% 73.1% 27th Payment 13,807,638
23 01/22/20 Wed $109,383,829 $402,409,670 $0 1.470 17.1% 77.7% 28th Payment 14,498,020
24 01/25/20 Sat $89,613,829 $441,938,019 $0 1.470 14.2% 80.9% 29th Payment 15,222,921
25 01/29/20 Wed $175,014,126 $519,136,144 $0 1.470 25.9% 85.8% 30th Payment 15,984,067
26 02/01/20 Sat $170,266,275 $594,240,008 $0 1.470 25.3% 89.4%

Total 258,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,200,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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